DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$819.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$859.00

2020-954919 10/21/2020 01:51 PM Pgs=3

TOIYABE TITLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1420-18-113-121

RPTT: \$819.00

Escrow No. 2012480

When Recorded Return to:

Arrow Canyon, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

6770 S. McCarran Blvd. Reno, NV 89509

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Karen Sue Maple, a single woman who acquired title as Karen Sue Maple

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Arrow Canyon, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

All that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature continued on Page 2.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 96-3747-2 - Expires July 24, 2024

Exhibit "A"

Lot 148, in Block C, of SILVERADO HEIGHTS NO. 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 30, 1979, in Book 579 Page 1486, as File No. 33717



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.			Parcel Number(s) -18-113-121							\	
2.		of P	roperty	. \)		ſ			
	a.		Vacant Land	b.			amily Residence	9	FOR RECORDERS OF ONLY	PTIONAL USE	
	C.		Condo/Townhouse	u.		2 – 4 Ple			ONE	\	
	e.		Apartment Building	••]		rcial/Industrial		Book	Page:	
	g.	_	Agricultural	h. [[]]	Mobile I	Home		Doto of Door di		
	1.		Other					The state of the s	Date of Recording:		
2		-							Notes:		1
3.								1	\		
	a.		al Value/Sales Price of Pr		¢		_	\$210,	000.00		
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) (\$)										
	c. Transfer Tax Value \$210,000.00 d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due \$819.00										
						7	\ _	9015.			
4.	If Exempt Claimed:										
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:										
	b. E	Expla	in reason for exemption		-						
5.	The u that t document disall of the	inder the in ment owar e tax	erest: Percentage being signed declares and ack of a comment of the comment of th	nowledge orrect to t ubstantiat ption, or o per month	s, u the te tl oth	inder per best of the he inform er detern fursuant	neir informatior nation provided nination of addi	n and b herein itional	elief, and can be supported in the policy in	ported by arties agree to a penalty of	hat
Signatu	re:	_	Kazen Su	2 Mc	est l	~	Capa	acity:	Grandor	_	
Signatu	re:		VAR	agen	S	So		acity:	Grante	e	
/		SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFORM	ATION				BUYE	ER (GRANTEE) INFORI	MATION	
			(REQUIRED)						(REQUIRED)	<u> </u>	
Print Na	ame:	<u>K</u>	aren Sue Maple	M			Print Name:		w Canyon, LLC, a Nev	<u>ada</u>	
Address	S:	Pr	1.80x 2589	7			Address:		ed liability company S. McCarran Blvd.		
City:	\.		rson atrx	/			City:	Reno			
State:	The Road of the London	N	Israda	Zip:	E	1702	State:	Neva	da	Zip:	89509
1	h	-	COMPANY/PERSON	REQUEST	FIN	G RECOR	DING (Required	d if not	seller or buyer)		
Print	The Real Property lies, the Person of the Pe	oiyak	pe Title			le Numb			2012480		
Name: Address	: 6	774	S McCarran Blvd Suite 1	12							
City:		eno	o mecanan biya bake 1	JZ State:	:	NV			Zip: 89509		
•			(AS A PUBLIC RE				Y BE RECORDE	D/MICI			